
CLASSEMENT CHALLENGE DES MILLE GRIMPEURS – 2023
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Clt NOM Prenom CLUB An Nais CAT Clt Pts Clt Pts Clt Pts Clt Pts Clt Pts Clt Pts Clt Pts Clt Pts PTS nb
1 VIORT Hugo AV THIAIS 1997 SH 3 18 1 25 2 20 6 12 3 18 1 25 6 12 130 7

2 LOURD Rodolphe Team Vercors 1983 M2 4 16 4 16 4 16 3 18 3 18 7 10 1 25 119 7
3 FEODOROFF Arnaud GMC38-EF 1989 M1 5 14 1 25 1 25 7 10 4 16 90 5

4 BELANGER Louison GMC 38 2000 SH 2 20 9 8 2 20 3 18 66 4
5 GAILLARD Julien Grimpeurs Dauphinois 1982 M2 4 16 4 16 6 12 9 8 6 12 64 5
6 ARGELES Clément C2S 2006 CJ 7 10 14 3 5 14 5 14 2 20 61 5
7 RIFLADE Théo 1995 SH 5 14 5 14 7 10 8 9 5 14 61 5

8 REYBOZ Vincent GMC 38 2002 SH 2 20 1 25 45 2

9 MARCELLINI Milan GMC 38 2004 SH 6 12 8 9 16 1 8 9 10 7 11 6 44 6

10 LAVAL Florian UC Voiron 2004 SH 9 8 2 20 8 9 37 3
11 VIDE Nicolas 1986 M1 3 18 8 9 19 1 9 8 36 4

12 MEUNIER Philippe Fontanil Cyclisme 1984 M1 7 10 9 8 8 9 42 1 22 1 29 5
13 RONFLET Joris _ 1987 M1 7 10 3 18 28 2

14 BERGER Pierre GMC38 1997 SH 19 1 15 2 15 2 11 6 5 14 25 5

15 BLANC Arthur Bourg-en-Bresse Ain Cyclisme1998 SH 1 25 25 1
16 FAYOLLE Jean Loup CCIC 2005 CJ 1 25 25 1

17 LEGER Sylvain Team Sport Bike 74 1985 M1 11 6 4 16 22 2

18 HEURARD Andrea GMC 38 2004 SH 5 14 11 6 41 1 21 3

19 GUDEFIN Yann 1986 M1 8 9 6 12 21 2
20 CHEYTION Antony VC le Cheylard 1975 M2 6 12 9 8 20 2

21 SERT Yoann Team Crazy-mountainwear 1987 M1 2 20 20 1
22 VIGNE Hugo Hexagone Corbas Lyon Métropole2002 SH 2 20 20 1
23 VIAL Jules GMC38-EF 2000 SH 28 1 25 1 4 16 18 3
24 MEYER Arthur Bourg en Bresse Ain Cycl. 2001 SH 3 18 18 1

25 CHIBKO Alexandre INDEPENDANT(E) SANS CLUB1975 M2 9 8 10 7 15 2

26 BLANCHIN Mathieu Team Vercors 1986 M1 18 1 13 4 17 1 13 4 17 1 15 2 13 6

27 CHEVIGNON Lancelot TVS 2007 CJ 17 1 27 1 18 1 22 1 16 1 9 8 13 6

28 BERNE Stéphane UC Voiron 1998 SH 22 1 23 1 10 7 14 3 12 4
29 CLOITRE Guillaume 1989 M1 12 5 10 7 12 2

30 PUEYO Thomas Team Isère Montagne 1992 M1 6 12 12 1
31 ANTSFELD Leonid NL 1976 M2 12 5 11 6 11 2
32 BEN LAHOUSSINE Adonis C2S 2005 CJ 39 1 7 10 11 2

33 NATIVEL Quentin Laval Cyclisme 53 2004 SH 12 5 11 6 11 2
34 DUFOUR Florian 1983 M2 14 3 18 1 14 3 14 3 10 4
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35 PEYRONNET Fabrice INDEPENDANT(E) SANS CLUB1981 M2 13 4 15 2 13 4 10 3
36 PAILLER Yoann NL 1998 SH 7 10 10 1

37 CASADEI Giacomo Cyclo Club Gieres 1987 M1 24 1 12 5 17 1 18 1 16 1 9 5

38 ROSTALSKI Guillaume GMC 38 1993 M1 10 7 18 1 24 1 9 3
39 CASSINI Grégory GMC38 1985 M1 8 9 9 1

40 BARBIER Frédéric 1977 M2 62 1 44 1 74 1 33 1 33 1 36 1 40 1 35 1 8 8

41 PECOULT Christian VELO CUB ISLOIS 1961 M4 104 1 65 1 119 1 77 1 78 1 63 1 87 1 84 1 8 8

42 QUERNIARD Pierre UC VOIRON 1958 M4 77 1 40 1 76 1 62 1 54 1 48 1 57 1 61 1 8 8

43 SUGNY Laurent SCALE 1967 M3 69 1 37 1 60 1 36 1 26 1 33 1 34 1 34 1 8 8

44 VERDOL Philippe 1967 M3 74 1 43 1 85 1 38 1 38 1 44 1 44 1 40 1 8 8

45 CABOCHE Sébastien GMC 38 1978 M2 14 3 25 1 13 4 8 3

46 GIRAUD Jérôme VC Froges Villard-Bonnot 1974 M2 10 7 20 1 8 2

47 AGUD Thierry Alpin's Wheels Team 1961 M4 55 1 42 1 52 1 23 1 30 1 38 1 29 1 7 7

48 RAMOUSSE Christophe CYCLO CLUB GIERES 1971 M3 47 1 91 1 47 1 55 1 52 1 65 1 57 1 7 7

49 VIAL Jacques GMC 38 1967 M3 64 1 45 1 44 1 44 1 49 1 58 1 55 1 7 7

50 VOISIN Lucas 1996 SH 50 1 35 1 21 1 15 2 29 1 26 1 7 6

51 VEREECKE Guillaume Le Fontanil Cyclisme 1992 M1 30 1 14 3 19 1 19 1 19 1 7 5

52 DUPOUY Jérôme AS MACOT LA PLAGNE 1979 M2 10 7 7 1
53 DUSSAP Valentin Hyères 2003 SH 10 7 7 1

54 BUISSON Gregory UC Pontcharra 1980 M2 81 1 48 1 46 1 47 1 50 1 62 1 6 6

55 FAVRO ChristianCLUB VIENNOIS D'ANIMATION CYCLISTE1955 M4 108 1 120 1 76 1 64 1 89 1 87 1 6 6

56 LEDAC Pierre TVS 1969 M3 23 1 22 1 38 1 22 1 25 1 45 1 6 6

57 LEONE Matthieu Cyclo Club GIERES 1987 M1 89 1 49 1 90 1 49 1 52 1 52 1 6 6

58 MARMOUNIER Florent Cyclo Club Gieres 1986 M1 45 1 21 1 32 1 32 1 31 1 32 1 6 6

59 COSTECHAREYRE Claude VCVTT 1974 M2 11 6 6 1
60 PINSARD Mathis GMC38-EF 2005 CJ 11 6 6 1

61 CHEVIGNON Franck TVS 1971 M3 47 1 45 1 37 1 46 1 50 1 5 5

62 FAVRE-VERAND Joël UC VOIRON 1969 M3 63 1 32 1 50 1 43 1 39 1 5 5

63 FER Mathieu Fontanil Cyclisme 1981 M2 97 1 103 1 53 1 53 1 68 1 5 5

64 GIRARD Guy SCALE 1966 M3 102 1 62 1 108 1 69 1 80 1 5 5

65 GLENAZ Laurent SCALE 1970 M3 100 1 55 1 113 1 70 1 73 1 5 5

66 WEINHARD Jules Team Simone 1994 SH 20 1 16 1 15 2 21 1 5 4

67 AMIOT Benoît 1993 M1 12 5 5 1
68 DAVID Eric ASC Macôt la Plagne 1980 M2 12 5 5 1

69 REVILLARD Hugo 1999 SH 12 5 5 1

70 SHCHERBYNA Artem Ukraine 🇺🇦 1992 M1 12 5 5 1

71 ARLES Tom 2004 SH 59 1 31 1 31 1 37 1 4 4
72 BESSARD Jean-Luc CC Gières 1954 M4 107 1 66 1 81 1 73 1 4 4

73 DEBUCK Laurent UC Pontcharra 1968 M3 76 1 55 1 69 1 69 1 4 4

74 DOHEN Christophe CYCLO CLUB GIERES 1980 M2 83 1 39 1 89 1 47 1 4 4
75 GILIBERTO Joseph _ 1962 M4 51 1 51 1 55 1 60 1 4 4

76 LOUPIEN Vincent Cyclo Club Gières 1969 M3 106 1 60 1 111 1 72 1 4 4
77 MATHIEU Simon _ 1991 M1 26 1 49 1 31 1 31 1 4 4

78 BOGAERT Thibaut GMC 38 2001 SH 13 4 4 1
79 GAUTHERON Louis Corbas Lyon Métropole 2005 CJ 13 4 4 1

80 TROULLIER Vincent 2001 SH 13 4 4 1
81 ALESSANDRI Damien 1980 M2 53 1 65 1 72 1 3 3

82 AMBLARD Arnaud INDEPENDANT(E) SANS CLUB1990 M1 28 1 21 1 17 1 3 3

83 BRUNEEL Elliot 1997 SH 88 1 40 1 42 1 3 3
84 CABRIERES Jean-Marie NL 1984 M1 33 1 49 1 24 1 3 3



85 CARUELLE Florent Team 3 Massifs 1978 M2 101 1 77 1 85 1 3 3
86 CHETRY Laurent _ 1964 M3 60 1 74 1 68 1 3 3
87 CONVERT Patrice SNC 1971 M3 27 1 34 1 32 1 3 3

88 D’ASCOLI Jean Pierre CYCLO CLUB GIERES 1967 M3 56 1 60 1 58 1 3 3

89 DAVID Yann UC VOIRON 1971 M3 34 1 30 1 30 1 3 3
90 DELSAUT Milan 2006 CJ 23 1 16 1 23 1 3 3
91 DUFOUR Arthur 1999 SH 36 1 78 1 41 1 3 3
92 DUTHILLE Luc _ 1987 M1 18 1 29 1 27 1 3 3

93 GONTIER Pierre 1990 M1 103 1 61 1 54 1 3 3
94 GRESANT Sébastien GMC38 1973 M3 20 1 27 1 36 1 3 3
95 HORAUD Patrice 1953 M4 64 1 62 1 83 1 3 3
96 JOLY Nicolas NL 1974 M2 65 1 35 1 39 1 3 3
97 LABIN Orso C2S 2005 CJ 54 1 20 1 23 1 3 3
98 LAM Henri NL 1995 SH 94 1 43 1 64 1 3 3
99 MAZZA Fabrice 1970 M3 34 1 41 1 33 1 3 3

100 MOREAU Hippolyte 1995 SH 39 1 56 1 47 1 3 3
101 RAYNAUD Christophe NL 1992 M1 87 1 63 1 56 1 3 3

102 RIBEZZI Thomas Le Fontanil Cyclisme 2001 SH 35 1 21 1 26 1 3 3
103 VARCIN Hugo ESSM 2006 CJ 29 1 23 1 24 1 3 3
104 VIAL Wily 1990 M1 41 1 34 1 51 1 3 3

105 VIALLET Timothée UC VOIRON 2007 CJ 66 1 49 1 38 1 3 3

106 WINTZ Timothée Alpin's Wheel Team 1991 M1 29 1 18 1 22 1 3 3

107 PARTY Mikael 1984 M1 15 2 16 1 3 2
108 GONCALVES Gabriel Corbas Lyon Métropole 2006 CJ 14 3 3 1

109 AMBLARD Alain SC Manissieux 1958 M4 66 1 66 1 2 2

110 BERNABE Aurélien SCALE 2000 SH 26 1 22 1 2 2

111 BERNABE Bruno SCALE 1963 M4 61 1 67 1 2 2
112 BOCQUET Raphaël ESSM 2007 CJ 61 1 53 1 2 2

113 BOUTEILLER Baptiste GMC 38 2005 CJ 32 1 58 1 2 2
114 CAPARROS François _ 1962 M4 64 1 60 1 2 2
115 CAPRON Alain 1967 M3 52 1 98 1 2 2
116 CARRE Hervé Team 3 Massifs 1963 M4 71 1 85 1 2 2

117 CARREL Aubert 1967 M3 90 1 86 1 2 2

118 CAVIGNAUX Alexandre ASPES 1980 M2 73 1 39 1 2 2

119 CHONOWSKI Gabriel SCALE 1999 SH 51 1 28 1 2 2
120 COLLANGE Thibaut UC  Albenassienne 1990 M1 86 1 53 1 2 2
121 COLOTTI Julien Team 3 Massifs 1984 M1 57 1 67 1 2 2
122 CONTAL Gilbert 1956 M4 57 1 67 1 2 2

123 CORNET Guillaume GUC TRIATHLON 1999 SH 58 1 70 1 2 2
124 DELECAMBRE Yohann Team 3 Massifs 1985 M1 73 1 80 1 2 2
125 DENIS Rémy UC Pontcharra 2001 SH 43 1 47 1 2 2
126GARCIA CHUMILLAS Sergio FONTANIL 1994 SH 43 1 42 1 2 2
127 GEFFROY Maxime ESSM 2007 CJ 39 1 49 1 2 2

128 GUARINI Timéo UCPG Gap 2005 CJ 30 1 36 1 2 2
129 HAGE Titouan NL 2001 SH 69 1 41 1 2 2
130 JACONY Maxime NL 1988 M1 84 1 35 1 2 2
131 JACQUET Mathieu NL 1997 SH 45 1 28 1 2 2
132 JANVIER Franck 1973 M3 27 1 73 1 2 2

133 JEANJEAN Mathis VCSQF 2008 CJ 68 1 66 1 2 2

134 KAIFFER Nicolas 1990 M1 69 1 86 1 2 2

135 LAGARDE Henri INDEPENDANT(E) SANS CLUB1981 M2 80 1 45 1 2 2



136 LAMBERT Fabrice Corbas Lyon Métropole VC 1975 M2 50 1 45 1 2 2
137 MARECHAL Nicolas _ 1992 M1 49 1 25 1 2 2

138 MARTINEZ Sylvain 1982 M2 31 1 24 1 2 2

139 MELET Luc SCALE 1958 M4 82 1 77 1 2 2

140 MENON Patrick UC VOIRON 1960 M4 91 1 99 1 2 2
141 MEYSSONNIER Bernard CC Gieres 1955 M4 115 1 81 1 2 2

142 MORACCHIOLI Thomas 2007 CJ 70 1 50 1 2 2
143 PAILLARD Valère C2S 2007 CJ 55 1 43 1 2 2

144 PATRICELLI Armand CC GIERES 1963 M4 72 1 84 1 2 2

145 PATRICELLI Gilles Team 3 Massifs 1989 M1 79 1 76 1 2 2
146 PIRAUX Nicolas 1981 M2 59 1 118 1 2 2
147 PIU Rémi _ 1994 SH 24 1 24 1 2 2
148 POUTOT Francis UC de l'oisans 1968 M3 62 1 48 1 2 2

149 RAJON Titouan Scale 2000 SH 78 1 46 1 2 2

150 SEITE Alain Vélo club Pontois 1964 M3 42 1 37 1 2 2

151 TROUILLET Eric Cyclo Club Giéres 1966 M3 105 1 63 1 2 2
152 UHRY Gilles Team 3 Massifs 1976 M2 78 1 75 1 2 2

153 VIAL Jacques SCALE 1959 M4 76 1 71 1 2 2

154 VIGNON Paul-Eliott UC PONTCHARRA 2008 CJ 46 1 54 1 2 2

155 PERRIN Lionel DSA 1983 M2 15 2 2 1
156 ACKERMANN Louis Pédale des Eaux-Vives 1951 M4 68 1 1 1
157 AMOUROUX Julien GMC38-EF 2005 CJ 83 1 1 1
158 ANGOT Antoine 1988 M1 54 1 1 1

159 ANSELMI Jonathan 1980 M2 27 1 1 1
160 ANTONIN Kaire  2008 CJ 44 1 1 1

161 ARNOLD Axel La Motte Servolex Cyclisme 2003 SH 48 1 1 1

162 ASTRADE Gaspard 1999 SH 36 1 1 1
163 AUDIBERT Hugo GMC38-EF 2005 CJ 33 1 1 1

164 AUJOLAS Alex Team Vercors 1970 M3 28 1 1 1

165 BAUD Sébastien 1991 M1 68 1 1 1
166 BEL Nathan C2S 2007 CJ 100 1 1 1

167 BELFY DE HARO Romain INDEPENDANT(E) SANS CLUB2003 SH 23 1 1 1
168 BENZ Matthieu _ 1991 M1 56 1 1 1

169 BERANGER Eddy ESSM 1990 M1 40 1 1 1
170 BERNARD  Alexis Chamrousse TC 2006 CJ 42 1 1 1
171 BERNARD  Stéphane Chamrousse TC 1976 M2 93 1 1 1
172 BERNARD-PEYRE Simon C2S 2008 CJ 79 1 1 1
173 BERNARD-PEYRE Thomas C2S 1979 M2 92 1 1 1

174 BERTRAND Léo DUVEL PRO CYCLING TEAM1998 SH 60 1 1 1

175 BIGUET PETIT JEAN Adrien 1989 M1 46 1 1 1

176 BILLET Sylvain Team GFR GrésiFreeRide 1979 M2 27 1 1 1
177 BLAKOE Vincent NL 1985 M1 64 1 1 1

178 BORNARD Lénaïc UC MONTMEYRAN VALENCE2007 CJ 26 1 1 1
179 BOUCHER Florian GMC38-EF 1986 M1 61 1 1 1

180 BOUZON Frédéric ASC MACOT LA PLAGNE 1973 M3 57 1 1 1

181 BRETON Valentin 1997 SH 19 1 1 1
182 BRISSEAUD Xavier SC Bourg Les Valence 1969 M3 44 1 1 1
183 BRITO ANTUNES Matthieu C2S 1990 M1 77 1 1 1
184 BRUNET MANQUAT Boris NL 1975 M2 106 1 1 1

185 BUSCAYLET Philippe CC Gières 1961 M4 67 1 1 1
186 CABANIOLS Sébastien Chamrousse TC 1976 M2 97 1 1 1



187 CALLET Florian 1993 M1 22 1 1 1
188 CARRON Stéphane GUC Triathlon 1967 M3 30 1 1 1

189 CHACHEREAU Marc 1977 M2 50 1 1 1

190 CHAGROT Tristan 2008 CJ 58 1 1 1
191 CHALLIER Julien Fontanil Cyclisme 1996 SH 63 1 1 1

192 CHALMENDRIER Erwann GMC 38 2004 SH 59 1 1 1
193 CHARVIN Aloïs VSRP 2006 CJ 40 1 1 1
194 CHASSAGNE Benjamin _ 1999 SH 58 1 1 1

195 CHATELAIN Martin 2000 SH 34 1 1 1

196 CHAVADE Julien UniTeam 1978 M2 31 1 1 1

197 CHAVANON Jean-Luc Team Vercors 1964 M3 54 1 1 1
198 CHEILAN Luc Gmc 38 EF 1993 M1 18 1 1 1

199 CHERDEL Nicolas 1995 SH 26 1 1 1
200 CHONOWSKI Gabriel SCALE 1999 SH 28 1 1 1

201 CLAPOT Antoine 1992 M1 46 1 1 1

202 CLEMENT Mael Team GFR GrésiFreeRide 2004 SH 16 1 1 1
203 CLOUTE François  1971 M3 51 1 1 1

204 CONTAT Emmanuel 1980 M2 52 1 1 1

205 COURTIN Gregory UC Voiron 1979 M2 44 1 1 1

206 CRESPEAU Pierre-Jean 1987 M1 79 1 1 1

207 CUCAROLLO Jerome 1987 M1 65 1 1 1

208 DAGAUT Jérémie 1994 SH 20 1 1 1

209 DARET Thomas VC DOUVAINE 1989 M1 35 1 1 1

210 DAUBIE Benjamin 1992 M1 67 1 1 1

211 DE VAULX Jean-Baptiste 1997 SH 29 1 1 1

212 DEGEORGES Joseph S.C. BOURG LES VALENCE 2008 CJ 39 1 1 1

213 DELETROY Axel Fontanil Cyclisme 1996 SH 90 1 1 1

214 DELIERE Dominique UC PONTCHARRA 1976 M2 55 1 1 1

215 DONSEZ Didier 1966 M3 80 1 1 1

216 DOUMENG Alban C2S 2004 SH 75 1 1 1

217 DUGENIE Kévin 2000 SH 64 1 1 1

218 DUSSAUT Eric 1973 M3 61 1 1 1

219 ESCOFFIER Eliott 1999 SH 27 1 1 1

220 ESNAULT Jacques CC Gieres 1961 M4 93 1 1 1
221 ESNAULT Nathan CCIC 2005 CJ 19 1 1 1

222 EVAN Mathian CC Chatonnay Sainte Anne 2008 CJ 57 1 1 1
223 EWALD Guillaume GMC38-EF 1998 SH 37 1 1 1
224 FAGOT Julien GMC38-EF 1999 SH 51 1 1 1

225 FAURE Lionel 1974 M2 48 1 1 1
226 FEUGIER Matheo NL 2002 SH 81 1 1 1

227 FILLGRAFF GabrielSPRINTER CLUB BOURG LES VALENCE2008 CJ 96 1 1 1

228 FLANDRIN Alexandre UC PONTCHARRA 1997 SH 58 1 1 1

229 FOGEL Maxime 1994 SH 25 1 1 1
230 FOURNIER Stephane LE FONTANIL 1959 M4 64 1 1 1
231 FRANCAIS Louis C2S 2007 CJ 59 1 1 1
232 FRANSE Jérémie  1995 SH 70 1 1 1

233 FRASSATI Roch 2004 SH 94 1 1 1
234 GAFFARELLI Clement VCSQF 2006 CJ 29 1 1 1
235 GAILLARD Richard Fontanil Cyclisme 1985 M1 48 1 1 1
236 GARCIN Patrick  1968 M3 65 1 1 1



237 GARNIER Kilian 2004 SH 75 1 1 1
238 GARNIER Amaury VC Villefranche Beaujolais 2003 SH 17 1 1 1
239 GARNIER PERNET Emilien VCSQF 2006 CJ 96 1 1 1

240 GAUTIER Florian 2002 SH 83 1 1 1
241 GELAD Jean 1990 M1 51 1 1 1

242 GENOVESE Remi CC Gières 1991 M1 70 1 1 1

243 GEORJON Baptiste GMC 38 1999 SH 21 1 1 1

244 GERACI Antoine INDEPENDANT(E) SANS CLUB1956 M4 61 1 1 1

245 GIRAUD Eric CS Val de Saône Cailloux 1961 M4 82 1 1 1

246 GLEDHILL Thomas INDEPENDANT(E) SANS CLUB1985 M1 38 1 1 1

247 GONTHIER Antoine 1986 M1 32 1 1 1

248 GRAND-DUFAY Antoine 1978 M2 43 1 1 1

249 GRÉDY Victor 1995 SH 85 1 1 1

250 GUILLAUD Loic 1988 M1 51 1 1 1

251 GUILLERMIN Roland Union Cycliste Rivoise 1957 M4 84 1 1 1
252 GURKE Elouan 2007 CJ 20 1 1 1

253 HALGRAIN Nicolas le Fontanil cyclisme 1980 M2 25 1 1 1
254 HAMOUDI Driss  2001 SH 46 1 1 1
255 HAMOUDI Yassine  1993 M1 48 1 1 1
256 HERVOUET Thomas Cyclo team 1991 M1 78 1 1 1

257HERVOUET DES FORGES Thomas Cyclo Team Tassin 1991 M1 88 1 1 1

258 HEURARD Philippe 1972 M3 71 1 1 1

259 HOGHOJ Peter 1967 M3 99 1 1 1
260 HOLBACH Fabian GMC38-EF 1993 M1 20 1 1 1
261 HOUDARD Antoine UC Gradignan 1989 M1 57 1 1 1
262 HURSON Nicolas Team 3 Massifs 1978 M2 83 1 1 1

263 IODICE David 1993 M1 86 1 1 1
264 IVARS Florant 1983 M2 17 1 1 1
265 JACQUIN Bastien 1997 SH 29 1 1 1
266 JEUCH Louis UC Haguenau 1998 SH 32 1 1 1
267 JOUBERT Pierrick C2S 2006 CJ 36 1 1 1
268 JOUIN Alexandre UC Montmeyran Valence 2000 SH 26 1 1 1
269 JOUIN Lucas Valence Triathlon 2001 SH 43 1 1 1
270 JOYEUX-BOUILLON Éliot Vercors vtt 2008 CJ 53 1 1 1
271 JUST Frederic MS Mandelieu 1968 M3 110 1 1 1

272 KRUCIEN Nicolas 1984 M1 72 1 1 1

273 KUNDA Jean-Mac UC VOIRON 1969 M3 92 1 1 1
274 LACAZE Maxime 1999 SH 68 1 1 1
275 LAMBERT Celestin GMC38 2006 CJ 20 1 1 1
276 LAMBERT Mathieu 2001 SH 19 1 1 1
277 LAMBERT Stéphane Gentlemen d'Anjou 1975 M2 82 1 1 1
278 LAMOTTE Dorian _ 1996 SH 59 1 1 1

279 LE MASSON Jean-Christophe UC PELUSSIN 1963 M4 95 1 1 1

280 LECOQ Nicolas UC Cognin 1991 M1 16 1 1 1

281 LEPELLISSIER Tom 1998 SH 77 1 1 1
282 LEROY Pierre Chamrousse TC 1971 M3 72 1 1 1
283 LEROY Romain NL 2007 CJ 101 1 1 1

284 LOPEZ Emmanuel 1971 M3 70 1 1 1

285 LORIGEON Fabien TVS 1974 M2 65 1 1 1

286 LOSAPIO Jean-ChristopheINDEPENDANT(E) SANS CLUB1978 M2 37 1 1 1

287 LOSAPIO Clément INDEPENDANT(E) SANS CLUB2008 CJ 56 1 1 1



288 LOUYOT Pierre NL 1970 M3 109 1 1 1

289 LUCAS Arthur 2004 SH 36 1 1 1
290 LUTZ Gregory _ 1981 M2 50 1 1 1
291 LUXEMBOURG David 1977 M2 35 1 1 1
292 MAC CON IOMERE Ronan NL 1975 M2 105 1 1 1
293 MACIEL PULIDO Juan Carlos Isra Echirolles Triathlon 2002 SH 25 1 1 1
294 MAILLOT Arno SPR 2003 SH 74 1 1 1
295 MALLET Vincent ESSM 2007 CJ 78 1 1 1
296 MALLET Nicolas Albertville Tarentaise Tr 1969 M3 79 1 1 1
297 MANGIN Louis GMC38-EF 2008 CJ 95 1 1 1
298 MANTULET Gabin GUC Triathlon 1993 M1 24 1 1 1
299 MARTIN Simon Lyon Sprint Evolution 2005 CJ 34 1 1 1
300 MARTINEZ Luka C2S 2007 CJ 56 1 1 1
301 MARY Robin VCR 2005 CJ 88 1 1 1
302 MASSUCO Pierre 2001 SH 30 1 1 1
303 MAZURIER Alexis C2S 2001 SH 30 1 1 1

304 MERMILLON Jules 2004 SH 28 1 1 1
305 MEUNIER Yoann C2S 1979 M2 74 1 1 1
306 MEYER Gaspard NL 2003 SH 25 1 1 1

307 MICAS Titouan CC Gieres 2000 SH 107 1 1 1
308 MONNET Mathurin UC VOIRON 2007 CJ 72 1 1 1
309 MONNET Yannick _ 1978 M2 37 1 1 1

310 MONTAGNON Aurélien 1991 M1 61 1 1 1

311 MOUSTAPHA Ibrahim 1983 M2 80 1 1 1

312 MULLER Philippe 1974 M2 81 1 1 1
313 NANG-MINDJA Maxime UC Voiron 1994 SH 63 1 1 1
314 NAUDIN Clément NL 2006 CJ 75 1 1 1
315 NIVAL Seban C2S 2008 CJ 63 1 1 1

316 NIVELLE Jean-Baptiste UCC Vivonne 1998 SH 60 1 1 1

317 OPPLIGER Daniel 1957 M4 87 1 1 1

318 OWEN Liam UC PONTCHARRA 2007 CJ 59 1 1 1

319 PANCIOLI Sebastien 1986 M1 62 1 1 1

320 PARIS Alexandre GMC 38 1993 M1 71 1 1 1

321 PASSOT Pierre-Benoit INDEPENDANT(E) SANS CLUB1989 M1 40 1 1 1
322 PASSOT Jean Benoît 1989 M1 38 1 1 1
323 PATRICK Garcin _ 1968 M3 52 1 1 1

324 PERRET Vincent TVS 1982 M2 28 1 1 1

325 PERRIN Yannick La Tronche Vélo Sport 1973 M3 62 1 1 1

326 PEVET Nicolas 1985 M1 17 1 1 1

327 PEVET Thibaud 1987 M1 45 1 1 1

328 PHILIPPE Guillaume C2S 1984 M1 33 1 1 1

329 PIGNEDE Pierre CC Gières 1984 M1 35 1 1 1
330 PIRAUDON Antoine VCSQF 2003 SH 41 1 1 1
331 PUDELKO Sebastien GMC38-EF 1971 M3 71 1 1 1
332 RAMBAUD Julien 1976 M2 58 1 1 1

333 RAMEL Gabin 2004 SH 57 1 1 1

334 RAVIER Pierre-Louis 2005 CJ 56 1 1 1
335 REPELLIN Julien  1996 SH 82 1 1 1
336 REYMOND Cédric Fontanil Cyclisme 1986 M1 88 1 1 1

337 REYNIER Cedric 1983 M2 74 1 1 1

338 RIBEYRON Pierre-Jean 1970 M3 63 1 1 1



339 RODRIGUEZ Benjamin U.C. Tullins-Fures 1989 M1 75 1 1 1
340 ROSENSTEIN Axel NL 2000 SH 104 1 1 1
341 ROUVIER Siméo VC Ambérieu 2004 SH 47 1 1 1
342 ROUVIER Fabien NL 1973 M3 112 1 1 1
343 ROYER Claude Irigny 1964 M3 114 1 1 1

344 SAGNE Julien 1988 M1 73 1 1 1

345 SAVREUX Antonin AC AMIENOISE 2002 SH 38 1 1 1

346 SERRES Louis 2007 CJ 41 1 1 1

347 SERRES Patrice 1978 M2 66 1 1 1

348 SIMON Georges 1956 M4 82 1 1 1
349 SIMON Alexandre NL 1976 M2 46 1 1 1

350 SIOHAN Antoine 1999 SH 53 1 1 1

351 SOBOUL Matthieu 1971 M3 52 1 1 1
352 SOUKIASSIAN Hervé NL 1965 M3 117 1 1 1
353 SUPLISSON Antoine _ 2000 SH 42 1 1 1

354 SUZAN Olivier 1970 M3 56 1 1 1

355 TARDY-COVET Raphael 2004 SH 76 1 1 1

356 TELLECHEA Christian UC Cognin 1968 M3 37 1 1 1

357 TÉTREL Sébastien C2S 1982 M2 40 1 1 1
358 TORNABENE Calogero CC Gières 1961 M4 75 1 1 1
359 TRABUC Alexis VS Hyerois 2000 SH 21 1 1 1
360 TUSHA Laurent VCSQF 2003 SH 31 1 1 1
361 VALLA Tom C2S 2007 CJ 48 1 1 1

362 VANOTTI Paul GMC 38 1992 M1 42 1 1 1
363 VASNIER Dylan UC Montmeyran Valenc 1996 SH 21 1 1 1

364 VIAL Titouan 2004 SH 59 1 1 1

365 VIENNE Adam 2008 CJ 71 1 1 1
366 VILLAIN Stéphane UC Cognin 1968 M3 59 1 1 1
367 VILLIER Fabrice VCR 1968 M3 102 1 1 1

368 VIOLLET Antoine 1998 SH 79 1 1 1

369 VITASSE Timothée GMC 38 2003 SH 54 1 1 1

370 VUILLEMENOT Valentin Team 3 Massifs 1994 SH 41 1 1 1

371 VYON UlysseSPRINTER CLUB BOURG LES VALENCE2008 CJ 98 1 1 1
372 WATERREUS Ladislas  1987 M1 33 1 1 1
373 WHITTLE Mathis Mach3 triathlon 2000 SH 54 1 1 1
374 WINTZ Damien CM Aubervilliers 93 1992 M1 53 1 1 1
375 ZANCANARO Eric As fontaine 1971 M3 67 1 1 1
376 ZOUAOUI Alexandre NL 1995 SH 116 1 1 1

1 243 243

2 58 116

3 32 96

4 12 48

5 13 65

6 9 54

7 6 42

8 4 32

377 696
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SCRATCH FEMMES

Clt Nom Prenom CLUB CAT Clt Pts Clt Pts Clt Pts Clt Pts Clt Pts Clt Pts Clt Pts Clt Pts Pts nb

1 CHAVANON Alison 1991 F1 1 25 1 25 1 25 1 25 1 25 125 5

2 HERTAULT Agnès Alpin's Wheels Team 1968 F2 6 12 4 16 3 18 2 20 4 16 1 25 107 6

3 ALLEQ Nathalie GMC 38 – EF 1990 F1 10 7 5 14 11 6 6 12 6 12 4 16 67 6

4 MARGUET Aline Alpin's Wheel Team 1990 F1 3 18 3 18 3 18 54 3
5 FERRENT Laure-Anne VC Rambertois 1990 F1 1 25 2 20 45 2

6 MIRALE Claude Team Jallet Auto 1964 F2 1 25 2 20 45 2

7 FOURCY-GIRAUD Aubaine 2006 F1 2 20 4 16 36 2
8 PRAT Marine _ 1987 F1 4 16 5 14 30 2
9 ILNICKA Océane 2003 F1 6 12 6 12 24 2

10 GRANGEAT Amandine 1995 F1 2 20 20 1
11 MOREL Jéromine  1979 F2 2 20 20 1
12 RADELET Camille _ 2001 F1 2 20 20 1

13 SCHULLER Celine Alpin's Wheel Team 1982 F2 2 20 20 1

14 ARNAUD Agathe Ouest Run Triathlon 1991 F1 3 18 18 1

15 HARSCOET Cloé 2006 F1 3 18 18 1
16 JADOT Adelie Trialp Moirans 1993 F1 3 18 18 1

17 JOUBERT Marion 1986 F1 3 18 18 1

18 DENIS Marine 1991 F1 4 16 16 1
19 POLIN Delphine 1981 F2 4 16 16 1

20 VETH Romane 2004 F1 4 16 16 1
21 HAGE Gwen GSE Cyclo-vtt 1973 F2 5 14 14 1

22 PENICAUT Clotilde 1975 F2 5 14 14 1
23 RONFLET KONQUI Marilyne _ 1989 F1 5 14 14 1

24 VERHAGEN Rochelle Chadam Cycling Team 1999 F1 5 14 14 1
25 JAVELAUD Cécile 2000 F1 6 12 12 1

26 GALLOIS patricia 1968 F2 7 10 10 1

27 PIASER Melanie 2003 F1 7 10 10 1
28 VONARX Fabienne Chamrousse TC 1977 F2 7 10 10 1

29 BERTON MARYLENE 1960 F2 8 9 9 1
30 FASSION Marie Claude Irigny 1967 F2 8 9 9 1

31 MARRONE Amélie Fontanil Cyclisme 1984 F1 8 9 9 1

32 BOURGEOIS Réjane A. L. ECHIROLLES TRIATHLO1996 F1 9 8 8 1
33 CRAMAIL Caroline 1997 F1 9 8 8 1

34 MOUGINOT Céline 1982 F2 9 8 8 1
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35DAGORN BRISSEAUD Monique CC St Peray 1954 F2 10 7 7 1

1 26

2 5

3 1
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CLASSEMENT CHALLENGE DES MILLE GRIMPEURS – 2023

n
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06-mai 10-juin 08-juil. 09-sept. 10-sept. 17-sept. 24-sept. 01-oct.

Clt NOM Prenom CLUB An Nais CAT Clt Pts Clt Pts Clt Pts Clt Pts Clt Pts Clt Pts Clt Pts Clt Pts PTS nb

F1

1 CHAVANON Alison 1991 F1 1 25 1 25 1 25 1 25 1 25 125 5

2 ALLEQ Nathalie GMC 38 1990 F1 8 9 4 16 6 12 5 14 4 16 2 20 87 6

3 MARGUET Aline Alpin's Wheel Team 1990 F1 2 20 3 18 3 18 56 3
4 FERRENT Laure-Anne 1990 F1 1 25 2 20 45 2

5 FOURCY-GIRAUD Aubaine 2006 F1 2 20 1 25 45 2
6 PRAT Marine _ 1987 F1 3 18 3 18 36 2
7 ILNICKA Océane 2003 F1 5 14 5 14 28 2
8 JADOT Adelie Trialp Moirans 1993 F1 1 25 25 1

9 ARNAUD Agathe Ouest Run Triathlon 1991 F1 2 20 20 1
10 GRANGEAT Amandine 1995 F1 2 20 20 1

11 JOUBERT Marion NL 1986 F1 2 20 20 1
12 RADELET Camille _ 2001 F1 2 20 20 1

13 DENIS Marine 1991 F1 3 18 18 1

14 HARSCOET Cloé 2006 F1 3 18 18 1
15 JAVELAUD Cécile NL 2000 F1 4 16 16 1
16 RONFLET KONQUI Marilyne _ 1989 F1 4 16 16 1

17 VERHAGEN Rochelle Chadam Cycling Team 1999 F1 4 16 16 1

18 VETH Romane 2004 F1 4 16 16 1
19 CRAMAIL Caroline NL 1997 F1 5 14 14 1

20 PIASER Melanie 2003 F1 5 14 14 1

21 MARRONE Amélie Fontanil Cyclisme 1984 F1 6 12 12 1

22 BOURGEOIS Réjane A. L. E. TRIATHLON 1996 F1 7 10 10 1

F2

1 HERTAULT Agnès Alpin's Wheels Team 1968 F2 2 20 1 25 1 25 2 20 2 20 1 25 135 6

2 MIRALE Claude Team Jallet Auto 1964 F2 1 25 1 25 50 2

3 PENICAUT Clotilde 1975 F2 1 25 25 1
4 POLIN Delphine 1981 F2 1 25 25 1

5 SCHULLER Celine Alpin's Wheel Team 1982 F2 1 25 25 1

6 GALLOIS patricia 1968 F4 2 20 20 1
7 HAGE Gwen GSE Cyclo-vtt 1973 F2 2 20 20 1
8 MOREL Jéromine  1979 F2 2 20 20 1

9 BERTON MARYLENE 1960 F5 3 18 18 1
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10 VONARX Fabienne Chamrousse TC 1977 F2 3 18 18 1
11 FASSION Marie Claude Irigny 1967 F2 4 16 16 1

12 MOUGINOT Céline 1982 F6 4 16 16 1
13 DAGORN BRISSEAUD Monique CC St Peray 1954 F2 5 14 14 1

CJ
1 ARGELES Clément C2S 2006 CJ 1 25 1 25 1 25 1 25 1 25 125 5

2 CHEVIGNON Lancelot TVS 2007 CJ 1 25 6 12 2 20 2 20 2 20 3 18 115 6
3 DELSAUT Milan 2006 CJ 3 18 1 25 4 16 59 3
4 VARCIN Hugo ESSM 2006 CJ 2 20 3 18 6 12 50 3

5 VIALLET Timothée UC VOIRON 2007 CJ 5 14 6 12 7 10 36 3
6 LABIN Orso C2S 2005 CJ 15 2 3 18 5 14 34 3

7 GUARINI Timéo UCPG Gap 2005 CJ 4 16 5 14 30 2
8 BOCQUET Raphaël ESSM 2007 CJ 4 16 6 12 28 2
9 BEN LAHOUSSINE Adonis C2S 2005 CJ 11 6 2 20 26 2

10 MORACCHIOLI Thomas 2007 CJ 7 10 4 16 26 2

11 VIGNON Paul-Eliott UC PONTCHARRA 2008 CJ 4 16 7 10 26 2
12 GEFFROY Maxime ESSM 2007 CJ 3 18 10 7 25 2
14 FAYOLLE Jean Loup CCIC 2005 CJ 1 25 25 1

15 BOUTEILLER Baptiste GMC 38 2005 CJ 2 20 18 1 21 2
16 GURKE Elouan 2007 CJ 2 20 20 1
17 PINSARD Mathis GMC38-EF 2005 CJ 2 20 20 1

18 BORNARD Lénaïc UC MONTMEYRAN VALENCE2007 CJ 3 18 18 1

19 DEGEORGES Joseph S.C. BOURG LES VALENCE 2008 CJ 3 18 18 1
20 GAUTHERON Louis Corbas Lyon Métropole 2005 CJ 3 18 18 1
21 GONCALVES Gabriel Corbas Lyon Métropole 2006 CJ 4 16 16 1
22 LAMBERT Celestin GMC38 2006 CJ 4 16 16 1

23 RAVIER Pierre-Louis 2005 CJ 4 16 16 1
24 ESNAULT Nathan CCIC 2005 CJ 5 14 14 1

25 LOSAPIO Clément 2008 CJ 5 14 14 1

26 SERRES Louis 2007 CJ 5 14 14 1

27 JEANJEAN Mathis VCSQF 2008 CJ 6 12 20 1 13 2

28 OWEN Liam UC PONTCHARRA 2007 CJ 6 12 12 1
29 PAILLARD Valère C2S 2007 CJ 16 1 8 9 10 2

30 EVAN MATHIAN CC Chatonnay Sainte Anne 2008 CJ 7 10 10 1
31 GAFFARELLI Clement VCSQF 2006 CJ 7 10 10 1
32 AUDIBERT Hugo GMC38-EF 2005 CJ 8 9 9 1

33 CHAGROT Tristan 2008 CJ 8 9 9 1

34 FILLGRAFF Gabriel SC BOURG LES VALENCE 2008 CJ 8 9 9 1
35 ANTONIN Kaire  2008 CJ 9 8 8 1
36 MARTIN Simon Lyon Sprint Evolution 2005 CJ 9 8 8 1

37 VIENNE Adam 2008 CJ 9 8 8 1

38 VYON Ulysse SC BOURG LES VALENCE 2008 CJ 9 8 8 1
39 JOUBERT Pierrick C2S 2006 CJ 10 7 7 1
40 JOYEUX-BOUILLON Éliot Vercors vtt 2008 CJ 11 6 6 1
41 CHARVIN Aloïs VSRP 2006 CJ 12 5 5 1
42 FRANCAIS Louis C2S 2007 CJ 12 5 5 1
43 BERNARD  Alexis Chamrousse TC 2006 CJ 13 4 4 1
44 MONNET Mathurin UC VOIRON 2007 CJ 13 4 4 1
45 MALLET Vincent ESSM 2007 CJ 14 3 3 1
46 VALLA TOM C2S 2007 CJ 14 3 3 1
49 AMOUROUX Julien GMC38-EF 2005 CJ 23 1 1 1
50 BEL Nathan C2S 2007 CJ 27 1 1 1



51 BERNARD-PEYRE Simon C2S 2008 CJ 22 1 1 1
52 GARNIER PERNET Emilien VCSQF 2006 CJ 26 1 1 1
53 LEROY Romain NL 2007 CJ 28 1 1 1
54 MANGIN Louis GMC38-EF 2008 CJ 25 1 1 1
55 MARTINEZ Luka C2S 2007 CJ 17 1 1 1
56 MARY Robin VCR 2005 CJ 24 1 1 1
57 NAUDIN Clément NL 2006 CJ 21 1 1 1
58 NIVAL Seban C2S 2008 CJ 19 1 1 1

SH

1 VIORT Hugo AV THIAIS 1997 SH 3 18 1 25 1 25 3 18 2 20 1 25 3 18 149 7

2 MARCELLINI Milan GMC 38 2004 SH 5 14 4 16 7 10 2 20 5 14 5 14 88 6
3 RIFLADE Théo 1995 SH 3 18 2 20 4 16 4 16 3 18 88 5

4 BELANGER Louison GMC38 2000 SH 2 20 4 16 2 20 1 25 81 4

5 BERGER Pierre GMC38 1997 SH 9 8 6 12 6 12 4 16 3 18 66 5

6 LAVAL Florian UC Voiron 2004 SH 6 12 1 25 4 16 53 3

7 REYBOZ Vincent GMC 38 2002 SH 2 20 1 25 45 2

8 VOISIN Lucas 1996 SH 19 1 17 1 6 12 5 14 9 8 10 7 43 6

9 WEINHARD Jules Team Simone 1994 SH 10 7 7 10 5 14 6 12 43 4

10 BERNE Stéphane UC Voiron 1998 SH 12 5 10 7 3 18 8 9 39 4

11 HEURARD Andrea GMC 38 2004 SH 4 16 5 14 13 4 34 3
12 VIAL Jules GMC38-EF 2000 SH 13 4 9 8 2 20 32 3

13 NATIVEL Quentin Laval Cyclisme 53 2004 SH 4 16 6 12 28 2

14 BLANC Arthur Bourg-en-Bresse Ain Cyclisme1998 SH 1 25 25 1
15 VIGNE Hugo Hexagone Corbas Lyon Métropole2002 SH 1 25 25 1

16 RIBEZZI Thomas Le Fontanil Cyclisme 2001 SH 14 3 8 9 8 9 21 3
17 MEYER Arthur Bourg en Bresse Ain Cycl. 2001 SH 2 20 20 1
18 PIU Rémi _ 1994 SH 7 10 8 9 19 2

19 ARLES Tom 2004 SH 24 1 13 4 9 8 12 5 18 4
20 PAILLER Yoann NL 1998 SH 3 18 18 1

21 CHONOWSKI Gabriel SCALE 1999 SH 20 1 10 7 9 8 16 3
22 BERNABE Aurélien 2000 SH 9 8 9 8 16 2

23 CLEMENT Mael Team GFR GrésiFreeRide 2004 SH 5 14 14 1
24 DUSSAP Valentin Hyères 2003 SH 5 14 14 1

25 GARCIA CHUMILLAS Sergio FONTANIL CYCLISME 1994 SH 10 7 11 6 13 2

26 BRETON Valentin 1997 SH 6 12 12 1
27 VASNIER Dylan UC Montmeyran Valenc 1996 SH 6 12 12 1
28 DUFOUR Arthur 1999 SH 14 3 27 1 11 6 10 3
29 DENIS Rémy UC Pontcharra 2001 SH 13 4 11 6 10 2
30 JACQUET Mathieu NL 1997 SH 21 1 8 9 10 2

31 BELFY DE HARO Romain 2003 SH 7 10 10 1

32 BOGAERT Thibaut GMC 38 2001 SH 7 10 10 1

33 DAGAUT Jérémie 1994 SH 7 10 10 1
34 MACIEL PULIDO Juan Carlos Isra Echirolles Triathlon 2002 SH 7 10 10 1

35 REVILLARD Hugo 1999 SH 7 10 10 1

36 BRUNEEL Elliot 1997 SH 30 1 10 7 16 1 9 3

37 MOREAU Hippolyte 1995 SH 15 2 14 3 13 4 9 3
38 GARNIER Amaury VC Villefranche Beaujolais 2003 SH 8 9 9 1
39 LAMBERT Mathieu 2001 SH 8 9 9 1

40 TROULLIER Vincent 2001 SH 8 9 9 1
41 HAGE Titouan NL 2001 SH 25 1 10 7 8 2



42 TRABUC Alexis VS Hyerois 2000 SH 9 8 8 1

43 FOGEL Maxime 1994 SH 10 7 7 1

44 ESCOFFIER Eliott 1999 SH 11 6 6 1

45 GEORJON Baptiste GMC 38 1999 SH 11 6 6 1
46 JACQUIN Bastien 1997 SH 11 6 6 1

47 MERMILLON Jules 2004 SH 11 6 6 1
48 MEYER Gaspard NL 2003 SH 11 6 6 1

49 DE VAULX Jean-Baptiste 1997 SH 12 5 5 1
50 HAMOUDI Driss  2001 SH 12 5 5 1
51 JOUIN Alexandre UC Montmeyran Valence 2000 SH 12 5 5 1
52 MASSUCO Pierre 2001 SH 12 5 5 1
53 SUPLISSON Antoine _ 2000 SH 12 5 5 1

54 VITASSE Timothée GMC 38 2003 SH 12 5 5 1

55 CHATELAIN Martin 2000 SH 13 4 4 1

56 CHERDEL Nicolas 1995 SH 13 4 4 1

57 FLANDRIN Alexandre UC PONTCHARRA 1997 SH 13 4 4 1
58 LAM Henri NL 1995 SH 29 1 17 1 16 1 3 3

59 RAJON Titouan Scale 2000 SH 27 1 15 2 3 2

60 ASTRADE Gaspard 1999 SH 14 3 3 1
61 MAZURIER Alexis C2S 2001 SH 14 3 3 1
62 NANG-MINDJA Maxime UC Voiron 1994 SH 14 3 3 1
63 WHITTLE Mathis Mach3 triathlon 2000 SH 14 3 3 1

64 CORNET Guillaume GUC TRIATHLON 1999 SH 23 1 26 1 2 2

65 CHALMENDRIER Erwann GMC 38 2004 SH 15 2 2 1
66 CHASSAGNE Benjamin _ 1999 SH 15 2 2 1
67 FRANSE Jérémie  1995 SH 15 2 2 1

68 LUCAS Arthur 2004 SH 15 2 2 1
69 TUSHA Laurent VCSQF 2003 SH 15 2 2 1

70 ARNOLD Axel La Motte Servolex Cyclisme 2003 SH 18 1 1 1

71 BERTRAND Léo DUVEL PRO CYCLING TEAM1998 SH 19 1 1 1
72 CHALLIER Julien Fontanil Cyclisme 1996 SH 17 1 1 1

73 DELETROY Axel Fontanil Cyclisme 1996 SH 31 1 1 1

74 DOUMENG Alban C2S 2004 SH 26 1 1 1

75 DUGENIE Kévin 2000 SH 20 1 1 1
76 EWALD Guillaume GMC38-EF 1998 SH 18 1 1 1
77 FAGOT Julien GMC38-EF 1999 SH 23 1 1 1
78 FEUGIER Matheo NL 2002 SH 28 1 1 1

79 FRASSATI Roch 2004 SH 32 1 1 1

80 GARNIER Kilian 2004 SH 21 1 1 1

81 GAUTIER Florian 2002 SH 24 1 1 1

82 GRÉDY Victor 1995 SH 29 1 1 1
83 JEUCH Louis UC Haguenau 1998 SH 16 1 1 1
84 JOUIN Lucas Valence Triathlon 2001 SH 20 1 1 1
85 LACAZE Maxime 1999 SH 24 1 1 1
86 LAMOTTE Dorian _ 1996 SH 16 1 1 1

87 LEPELLISSIER Tom 1998 SH 23 1 1 1
88 MAILLOT Arno SPR 2003 SH 18 1 1 1

89 MICAS Titouan CC Gières 2000 SH 33 1 1 1

90 NIVELLE Jean-Baptiste UCC Vivonne 1998 SH 25 1 1 1
91 PIRAUDON Antoine VCSQF 2003 SH 19 1 1 1

92 RAMEL Gabin 2004 SH 22 1 1 1
93 REPELLIN Julien  1996 SH 16 1 1 1



94 ROSENSTEIN Axel NL 2000 SH 30 1 1 1
95 ROUVIER Siméo VC Ambérieu 2004 SH 22 1 1 1

96 SAVREUX Antonin AC AMIENOISE 2002 SH 16 1 1 1

97 SIOHAN Antoine 1999 SH 21 1 1 1

98 TARDY-COVET Raphael 2004 SH 22 1 1 1

99 VIAL Titouan 2004 SH 18 1 1 1

100 VIOLLET Antoine 1998 SH 28 1 1 1

101 VUILLEMENOT Valentin Team 3 Massifs 1994 SH 17 1 1 1
102 ZOUAOUI Alexandre NL 1995 SH 31 1 1 1

M1
1 FEODOROFF Arnaud GMC38-EF 1989 M1 1 25 1 25 1 25 3 18 2 20 113 5

2 BLANCHIN Mathieu Team Vercors 1986 M1 6 12 6 12 7 10 6 12 4 16 1 25 87 6

3 MEUNIER Philippe Fontanil Cyclisme 1984 M1 1 25 3 18 3 18 13 4 6 12 77 5

4 CASADEI Giacomo Cyclo Club Gieres 1987 M1 7 10 5 14 4 16 5 14 2 20 74 5
5 VIDE Nicolas 1986 M1 1 25 2 20 9 8 4 16 69 4

6 VEREECKE Guillaume Le Fontanil Cyclisme 1992 M1 9 8 7 10 6 12 6 12 5 14 56 5
7 RONFLET Joris _ 1987 M1 2 20 1 25 45 2

8 MARMOUNIER Florent Cyclo Club Gieres 1986 M1 12 5 8 9 12 5 9 8 11 6 9 8 41 6

9 GUDEFIN Yann 1986 M1 2 20 2 20 40 2

10 AMBLARD Arnaud 1990 M1 7 10 7 10 3 18 38 3

11 LEGER Sylvain Team Sport Bike 74 1985 M1 3 18 2 20 38 2

12 WINTZ Timothée Alpin's Wheel Team 1991 M1 8 9 7 10 4 16 35 3
13 CLOITRE Guillaume 1989 M1 5 14 4 16 30 2
14 CABRIERES Jean-Marie 1984 M1 9 8 6 12 9 8 28 3

15 PARTY Mikael 1984 M1 4 16 6 12 28 2
16 MATHIEU Simon _ 1991 M1 11 6 15 2 8 9 8 9 26 4
17 DUTHILLE Luc _ 1987 M1 8 9 10 7 7 10 26 3

18 SERT Yoann Team Crazy-mountainwear 1987 M1 1 25 25 1

19 ROSTALSKI Guillaume GMC 38 1993 M1 5 14 9 8 22 2

20 PUEYO Thomas Team Isère Montagne 1992 M1 2 20 20 1

21 LEONE Matthieu Cyclo Club GIERES 1987 M1 19 1 12 5 15 2 15 2 14 3 12 5 18 6
22 CASSINI Grégory GMC38 1985 M1 3 18 18 1
23 HOLBACH Fabian GMC38-EF 1993 M1 3 18 18 1

24 SHCHERBYNA Artem Ukraine 🇺🇦 1992 M1 3 18 18 1
25 CHEILAN Luc Gmc 38 EF 1993 M1 4 16 16 1
26 VIAL Wily 1990 M1 11 6 13 4 13 4 14 3

27 AMIOT Benoît 1993 M1 5 14 14 1

28 LECOQ Nicolas UC Cognin 1991 M1 5 14 14 1
29 MANTULET Gabin GUC Triathlon 1993 M1 5 14 14 1
30 JACONY Maxime NL 1988 M1 12 5 11 6 11 2
31 MARECHAL Nicolas _ 1992 M1 14 3 10 7 10 2
32 WINTZ Damien CM Aubervilliers 93 1992 M1 7 10 10 1

33 CALLET Florian 1993 M1 8 9 9 1
34 HOUDARD Antoine UC Gradignan 1989 M1 8 9 9 1

35 PEVET Nicolas 1985 M1 8 9 9 1
36 BOUCHER Florian GMC38-EF 1986 M1 9 8 8 1
37 RAYNAUD Christophe NL 1992 M1 14 3 17 1 14 3 7 3
38 BLAKOE Vincent NL 1985 M1 10 7 7 1

39 DARET Thomas VC DOUVAINE 1989 M1 10 7 7 1

40 GONTHIER Antoine 1986 M1 10 7 7 1
41 PASSOT Jean Benoît 1989 M1 10 7 7 1



42 PHILIPPE Guillaume C2S 1984 M1 10 7 7 1
43 WATERREUS Ladislas  1987 M1 10 7 7 1

44 GONTIER Pierre 1990 M1 20 1 16 1 13 4 6 3
45 COLLANGE Thibaut UC  Albenassienne 1990 M1 13 4 15 2 6 2
46 BRITO ANTUNES Matthieu C2S 1990 M1 11 6 6 1

47 GLEDHILL Thomas 1985 M1 11 6 6 1
48 HAMOUDI Yassine  1993 M1 11 6 6 1

49 VANOTTI Paul GMC 38 1992 M1 11 6 6 1

50 BERANGER Eddy ESSM 1990 M1 12 5 5 1

51 PASSOT Pierre-Benoit 1989 M1 12 5 5 1

52 PIGNEDE Pierre CC Gières 1984 M1 12 5 5 1

53 BIGUET PETIT JEAN Adrien 1989 M1 13 4 4 1
54 GELAD Jean 1990 M1 13 4 4 1

55 PEVET Thibaud 1987 M1 13 4 4 1
56 COLOTTI Julien Team 3 Massifs 1984 M1 17 1 15 2 3 2
57 ANGOT Antoine 1988 M1 14 3 3 1

58 CLAPOT Antoine 1992 M1 14 3 3 1
59 GAILLARD Richard Fontanil Cyclisme 1985 M1 14 3 3 1
60 DELECAMBRE Yohann Team 3 Massifs 1985 M1 18 1 22 1 2 2

61 KAIFFER Nicolas 1990 M1 21 1 23 1 2 2

62 PATRICELLI Gilles Team 3 Massifs 1989 M1 21 1 16 1 2 2

63 DAUBIE Benjamin 1992 M1 15 2 2 1

64 BAUD Sébastien 1991 M1 20 1 1 1
65 BENZ Matthieu _ 1991 M1 16 1 1 1

66 CRESPEAU Pierre-Jean 1987 M1 22 1 1 1

67 CUCAROLLO JEROME 1987 M1 19 1 1 1

68 GENOVESE Remi CC Gières 1991 M1 18 1 1 1

69 GUILLAUD Loic 1988 M1 16 1 1 1
70 HERVOUET Thomas Cyclo team 1991 M1 19 1 1 1

71HERVOUET DES FORGES Thomas Cyclo Team Tassin 1991 M1 24 1 1 1

72 IODICE David 1993 M1 18 1 1 1

73 KRUCIEN Nicolas 1984 M1 17 1 1 1

74 MONTAGNON Aurélien 1991 M1 17 1 1 1

75 PANCIOLI Sebastien 1986 M1 18 1 1 1

76 PARIS Alexandre GMC 38 1993 M1 16 1 1 1
77 REYMOND Cédric Fontanil Cyclisme 1986 M1 17 1 1 1

78
RODRIGUEZ Benjamin 1989 M1

20 1
1 1

79 SAGNE Julien 1988 M1 19 1 1 1

M2

1 LOURD Rodolphe Team Vercors 1983 M2 1 25 1 25 1 25 1 25 1 25 1 25 1 25 175 7
2 GAILLARD Julien Grimpeurs Dauphinois 1982 M2 2 20 1 25 2 20 2 20 2 20 105 5

3 BARBIER Frédéric 1977 M2 10 7 8 9 7 10 5 14 6 12 10 7 5 14 7 10 83 8
4 DUFOUR Florian 1983 M2 2 20 4 16 6 12 6 12 60 4

5 CABOCHE Sébastien GMC 38 1978 M2 3 18 5 14 4 16 48 3

6 PEYRONNET Fabrice 1981 M2 5 14 3 18 5 14 46 3

7 BUISSON Gregory UC Pontcharra 1980 M2 14 3 9 8 8 9 7 10 14 3 9 8 41 6
8 JOLY Nicolas NL 1974 M2 6 12 6 12 4 16 40 3
9 CHEYTION Antony VC le Cheylard 1975 M2 2 20 3 18 38 2

Union Cycliste Tullins-
Fures



10 CHIBKO Alexandre 1975 M2 3 18 3 18 36 2
11 ANTSFELD Leonid NL 1976 M2 3 18 4 16 34 2

12 DOHEN Christophe CYCLO CLUB GIERES 1980 M2 15 2 7 10 10 7 6 12 31 4

13 GIRAUD Jérôme VC Froges Villard-Bonnot 1974 M2 2 20 8 9 29 2

14 MARTINEZ Sylvain 1982 M2 6 12 4 16 28 2

15 FER Mathieu Fontanil Cyclisme 1981 M2 16 1 14 3 10 7 15 2 8 9 22 5
16 ALESSANDRI Damien 1980 M2 10 7 11 6 9 8 21 3

17 DUPOUY Jérôme AS MACOT LA PLAGNE 1979 M2 2 20 20 1

18 LAMBERT Fabrice Corbas Lyon Métropole VC 1975 M2 7 10 8 9 19 2

19 COSTECHAREYRE Claude VCVTT 1974 M2 3 18 18 1
20 IVARS Florant 1983 M2 3 18 18 1
21 DAVID Eric ASC Macôt la Plagne 1980 M2 4 16 16 1

22 HALGRAIN Nicolas le Fontanil cyclisme 1980 M2 4 16 16 1

23 PERRET Vincent TVS 1982 M2 4 16 16 1

24 ANSELMI Jonathan 1980 M2 5 14 14 1

25 CHAVADE Julien UniTeam 1978 M2 5 14 14 1
26 SIMON Alexandre NL 1976 M2 5 14 14 1

27 LAGARDE Henri 1981 M2 8 9 13 4 13 2

28 CARUELLE Florent Team 3 Massifs 1978 M2 17 1 10 7 13 4 12 3

29 UHRY Gilles Team 3 Massifs 1976 M2 11 6 11 6 12 2
30 LUXEMBOURG David 1977 M2 6 12 12 1

31 CAVIGNAUX Alexandre ASPES 1980 M2 12 5 12 5 10 2
32 MONNET Yannick _ 1978 M2 7 10 10 1

33 PERRIN Lionel DSA 1983 M2 7 10 10 1

34 TÉTREL Sébastien C2S 1982 M2 7 10 10 1

35 FAURE lionel 1974 M2 8 9 9 1

36 GRAND-DUFAY Antoine 1978 M2 8 9 9 1

37 BILLET Sylvain Team GFR GrésiFreeRide 1979 M2 9 8 8 1

38 CHACHEREAU Marc 1977 M2 9 8 8 1

39 COURTIN Gregory UC Voiron 1979 M2 9 8 8 1
40 LAMBERT Stéphane Gentlemen d'Anjou 1975 M2 9 8 8 1
41 LUTZ Gregory _ 1981 M2 9 8 8 1

42 CONTAT emmanuel 1980 M2 10 7 7 1
43 MEUNIER Yoann C2S 1979 M2 10 7 7 1
44 PIRAUX Nicolas 1981 M2 12 5 17 1 6 2
45 BERNARD-PEYRE Thomas C2S 1979 M2 11 6 6 1

46 LORIGEON Fabien TVS 1974 M2 11 6 6 1

47 LOSAPIO Jean-Christophe 1978 M2 11 6 6 1
48 RAMBAUD Julien 1976 M2 11 6 6 1

49 SERRES Patrice 1978 M2 11 6 6 1
50 BERNARD  Stéphane Chamrousse TC 1976 M2 12 5 5 1
51 HURSON Nicolas Team 3 Massifs 1978 M2 12 5 5 1

52 REYNIER Cedric 1983 M2 12 5 5 1
53 CABANIOLS Sébastien Chamrousse TC 1976 M2 13 4 4 1

54 MOUSTAPHA Ibrahim 1983 M2 13 4 4 1

55 MULLER Philippe 1974 M2 13 4 4 1
56 MAC CON IOMERE Ronan NL 1975 M2 15 2 2 1
57 BRUNET MANQUAT Boris NL 1975 M2 16 1 1 1

58 DELIERE Dominique UC PONTCHARRA 1976 M2 16 1 1 1

M3



1 LEDAC Pierre TVS 1969 M3 1 25 1 25 1 25 2 20 1 25 9 8 128 6

2 SUGNY Laurent SCALE 1967 M3 11 6 5 14 5 14 5 14 1 25 2 20 5 14 2 20 127 8

3 VERDOL Philippe 1967 M3 12 5 6 12 11 6 6 12 3 18 5 14 8 9 6 12 88 8

4 VIAL Jacques GMC 38 1967 M3 10 7 7 10 7 10 4 16 6 12 12 5 9 8 68 7

5 FAVRE-VERAND Joël UC VOIRON 1969 M3 9 8 3 18 3 18 7 10 5 14 68 5
6 GRESANT Sébastien GMC38 1973 M3 1 25 1 25 3 18 68 3

7 DAVID Yann UC VOIRON 1971 M3 3 18 2 20 1 25 63 3

8 CHEVIGNON Franck TVS 1971 M3 5 14 8 9 2 20 10 7 7 10 60 5
9 RAMOUSSE Christophe 1971 M3 8 9 12 5 9 8 5 14 7 10 15 2 10 7 55 7
10 CONVERT Patrice SNC 1971 M3 3 18 3 18 3 18 54 3
11 MAZZA Fabrice 1970 M3 4 16 4 16 4 16 48 3

12 SEITE Alain Vélo club Pontois 1964 M3 6 12 4 16 28 2
13 JANVIER Franck 1973 M3 2 20 10 7 27 2

14 GLENAZ Laurent SCALE 1970 M3 16 1 10 7 20 1 14 3 9 8 20 5

15 AUJOLAS Alex Team Vercors 1970 M3 2 20 20 1
16 BRISSEAUD Xavier SC Bourg Les Valence 1969 M3 2 20 20 1
17 POUTOT Francis UC de l'oisans 1968 M3 6 12 11 6 18 2
18 D’ASCOLI Jean Pierre 1967 M3 11 6 13 4 11 6 16 3
19 CARRON Stéphane GUC Triathlon 1967 M3 4 16 16 1

20 TELLECHEA Christian UC Cognin 1968 M3 4 16 16 1
21 VILLAIN Stéphane UC Cognin 1968 M3 4 16 16 1

22 DEBUCK Laurent UC Pontcharra 1968 M3 13 4 11 6 16 1 14 3 14 4

23 GIRARD Guy SCALE 1966 M3 17 1 13 4 15 2 13 4 16 1 12 5
24 CAPRON Alain 1967 M3 9 8 13 4 12 2

25 SOBOUL Matthieu 1971 M3 6 12 12 1

26 SUZAN Olivier 1970 M3 6 12 12 1
27 VERDOL Philippe  1967 M3 6 12 12 1
28 CHETRY Laurent _ 1964 M3 12 5 18 1 13 4 10 3

29 CHAVANON Jean-Luc Team Vercors 1964 M3 7 10 10 1

30 RIBEYRON Pierre-Jean 1970 M3 7 10 10 1
31 ZANCANARO Eric As fontaine 1971 M3 7 10 10 1

32 LOUPIEN Vincent Cyclo Club Gières 1969 M3 19 1 12 5 18 1 15 2 9 4

33 BOUZON Frédéric ASC MACOT LA PLAGNE 1973 M3 8 9 9 1
34 CLOUTE François  1971 M3 8 9 9 1

35 DUSSAUT Eric 1973 M3 8 9 9 1

36 LOPEZ Emmanuel 1971 M3 8 9 9 1
37 PUDELKO Sebastien GMC38-EF 1971 M3 8 9 9 1
39 LEROY Pierre Chamrousse TC 1971 M3 9 8 8 1

40 DONSEZ Didier 1966 M3 10 7 7 1
41 PATRICK Garcin _ 1968 M3 10 7 7 1
42 GARCIN Patrick  1968 M3 12 5 5 1

43 TROUILLET Eric Cyclo Club Giéres 1966 M3 18 1 14 3 4 2

44 KUNDA Jean-Mac UC VOIRON 1969 M3 14 3 3 1

45 PERRIN Yannick La Tronche Vélo Sport 1973 M3 14 3 3 1
46 VILLIER Fabrice VCR 1968 M3 14 3 3 1

47 CARREL Aubert 1967 M3 19 1 17 1 2 2

48 HOGHOJ Peter 1967 M3 15 2 2 1
49 MALLET Nicolas Albertville Tarentaise Tr 1969 M3 15 2 2 1

50 HEURARD Philippe 1972 M3 17 1 1 1
51 JUST Frederic MS Mandelieu 1968 M3 17 1 1 1
52 LOUYOT Pierre NL 1970 M3 16 1 1 1
53 ROUVIER Fabien NL 1973 M3 19 1 1 1



54 ROYER Claude Irigny 1964 M3 21 1 1 1
55 SOUKIASSIAN Hervé NL 1965 M3 22 1 1 1

M4

1 AGUD Thierry Alpin's Wheels Team 1961 M4 1 25 2 20 1 25 1 25 1 25 1 25 1 25 170 7

2 QUERNIARD Pierre UC VOIRON 1958 M4 2 20 1 25 2 20 3 18 1 25 2 20 3 18 3 18 164 8
3 GILIBERTO Joseph _ 1962 M4 2 20 3 18 2 20 2 20 78 4

4 PECOULT Christian VELO CUB ISLOIS 1961 M4 9 8 6 12 6 12 11 6 4 16 7 10 12 5 10 7 76 8
5 BESSARD Jean-Luc CC Gières 1954 M4 4 16 5 14 7 10 7 10 50 4

6 FAVRO ChristianCLUB VIENNOIS D'ANIMATION CYCLISTE1955 M4 10 7 7 10 10 7 8 9 13 4 11 6 43 6
7 BERNABE Bruno 1963 M4 4 16 2 20 36 2
8 HORAUD Patrice 1953 M4 5 14 6 12 9 8 34 3
9 CAPARROS François _ 1962 M4 4 16 4 16 32 2

10 AMBLARD Alain SC Manissieux 1958 M4 4 16 5 14 30 2
11 CONTAL Gilbert 1956 M4 3 18 6 12 30 2

12 MENON Patrick UC VOIRON 1960 M4 6 12 3 18 30 2

13 PATRICELLI ARMAND CC GIERES 1963 M4 3 18 10 7 25 2

14 VIAL Jacques SCALE 1959 M4 6 12 6 12 24 2
15 MEYSSONNIER Bernard CC Gieres 1955 M4 5 14 9 8 22 2

16 MELET Luc SCALE 1958 M4 8 9 8 9 18 2

17 GIRAUD Eric Cyclo Sport Val de Saône Cailloux1961 M4 3 18 18 1
18 FOURNIER Stephane LE FONTANIL 1959 4 16 16 1

19 GUILLERMIN Roland Union Cycliste Rivoise 1957 M4 4 16 16 1
20 CARRE Hervé Team 3 Massifs 1963 M4 8 9 11 6 15 2

21 BUSCAYLET Philippe CC Gières 1961 M4 5 14 14 1

22 GERACI Antoine 1956 M4 5 14 14 1

23 OPPLIGER Daniel 1957 M4 5 14 14 1

24 SIMON Georges 1956 M4 5 14 14 1
25 ACKERMANN Louis Pédale des Eaux-Vives 1951 M4 7 10 10 1

26 ESNAULT Jacques CYCLO CLUB GIERES 1961 M4 7 10 10 1

27 LE MASSON Jean-Christophe UC PELUSSIN 1963 M4 8 9 9 1
28 TORNABENE Calogero CC Gières 1961 M4 9 8 8 1
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